# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garber's Travel Service, Inc.		08/07/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trans National Travel, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Charlesgate West
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	1212754	
Registration Number:	2321626	
Registration Number:	2321668	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)548-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRANS NATIONAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy H. Hiebert

Total Attachments: 1

source=MAGIC CARPET.TIF

**REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0215** 

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

900001393

station

#### SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, a Massachusetts comporation located at 27 Boylston Street, Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following warks and registrations:

MAGIC CARPET, Canadian Reg. No. 291,190

MAGIC CARPET, Mexican Reg. No. 488,276.

MAGIC CARPET, United Kingdom Reg. No. 1,580,260

MAGIC CARPET, United States Reg. No. 1,212,754

MAGIC CARPET VACATIONS, United States Reg. No. 2,321,626

MCV Logo, United States Reg. No. 2,321,668

WHEREAS, Trans National Travel, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 2 Charlesgate West, Boston, Massachusetts ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the good will of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, all registrations of and applications to register said marks, including the registrations listed above, the right to recover for past infringement of said marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

GARBER'S TRAVEL SERVICE, INC.

Title: Assistant Vice President, Revenue Management

Ba 7. 5

Date: df // 63	Name: GARY FEATILE. Title: Sa VP
ACCEPTED BY:	TRANS NATIONAL TRAVEL, INC.
Date: 8/7/03	By: <u>Heather Heverling</u> Name: Heather Heverling

TRADEMARK TOTAL P ROPERTED: 002696 FRAME: 0216

**RECORDED: 08/08/2003**